

Attorney-at-Law 150 Green Commons Drive Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15243

Phone: (412) 343-0970 Cell: (412) 980-5088 Fax: (412) 343-0971

e-mail: pillarlaw@verizon.net

July 15, 2016

Hours by Appointment Only at: 300 Mt. Lebanon Blvd. Suite 220-A Pittsburgh, PA 15234

Re:

Scott Luellen v.

Maroadi Transfer & Storage, Inc.

Docket C-2016-2539599

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Notice of Withdrawal of the undersigned counsel for Maroadi Transfer & Storage, Inc. in the above docketed proceeding. Copies have been served on all parties listed on the enclosed Certificate of Service.

All future orders, notices, filings and correspondence should be mailed to:

Mary Maroadi Maroadi Transfer & Storage, Inc. 1801 Lincoln Highway North Versailles, PA 15137

Very truly yours,

JOHN A. PILLAR

sw

Enclosure

cc:

Hon. Steven K. Haas, Administrative Law Judge (w/encl.)

Scott Luellen (w/encl.)

Maroadi Transfer & Storage, Inc. (w/encl.)

PA.P.U.C. ECRETARY'S BUREAU RECEIVED

Before the PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SCOTT LUELLEN,)
Complainant,)
)
v.) Docket C-2016-2539599
)
MAROADI TRANSFER &)
STORAGE, INC.,)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

In accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.24(b)(3), please withdraw my appearance as counsel in the above matter on behalf of Maroadi Transfer & Storage, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: July 15, 2016

John A. Pillar Attorney at Law 150 Green Commons Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15243 412-343-0970

e-mail: pillarlaw@verizon.net

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, JOHN A. PILLAR, hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel upon the parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 (relating to service by a participant), in the manner indicated as follows:

Hon. Steven K. Haas, Administrative Law Judge Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

(via first class mail, postage prepaid)

P. O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Scott Luellen 14 Marlboro Street Belmont, MA 02478 (via first class mail, postage prepaid)

Mary Maroadi Maroadi Transfer & Storage, Inc.

1801 Lincoln Highway Versailles, PA 15137

(via first class mail, postage prepaid)

Dated at Pittsburgh, PA this 15 day of July 2016.



PITTSBURGH PA 150

15 JUL 2016 PM 2 L



Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265